CAPS Student Exit Survey - Spring 2021

Q4 Composing professional communications for use with business
professionals (business memos and emails, project updates, etc)

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

Before CAPS

After CAPS

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1 (Not confident) . o [ 3Meutra) B84 B 5 (Very confident)

1 (NOT CONFIDENT) 2 3 (NEUTRAL) 4 5 (VERY CONFIDENT) TOTAL
Before CAPS 15.79% 21.05% 63.16% 0.00% 0.00%
3 4 12 0 0 19
After CAPS 0.00% 0.00% 15.79% 57.89% 26.32%
0 0 3 11 5 19
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Q5 Building a professional resume

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

Before CAPS

After CAPS

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1 (Not confident) . 2 . 3 (Neutral) . 4 . 5 (Very confident)

1 (NOT CONFIDENT) 2 3 (NEUTRAL) 4 5 (VERY CONFIDENT) TOTAL
Before CAPS 15.79%  47.37% 26.32%  10.53% 0.00%
3 9 5 2 0 19
After CAPS 0.00% 0.00% 5.26%  36.84% 57.89%
0 0 1 7 11 19
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Q6 Forming a positive first impression through a 30-second elevator
speech or other vehicle

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

Before CAPS

After CAPS

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1 (Not confident) . o [ 3Meutra) B84 B 5 (Very confident)

1 (NOT CONFIDENT) 2 3 (NEUTRAL) 4 5 (VERY CONFIDENT) TOTAL
Before CAPS 31.58% 36.84% 31.58% 0.00% 0.00%
6 7 6 0 0 19
After CAPS 0.00% 15.79% 26.32% 47.37% 10.53%
0 3 5 9 2 19

14728



CAPS Student Exit Survey - Spring 2021

Q7 Making a formal presentation to a group

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

Before CAPS

After CAPS

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B (Notconfident) 2 0 3Neutra) B4 B 5 (Very confident)

1 (NOT CONFIDENT) 2 3 (NEUTRAL) 4 5 (VERY CONFIDENT) TOTAL
Before CAPS 0.00%  31.58% 31.58%  31.58% 5.26%
0 6 6 6 1 19
After CAPS 0.00% 0.00% 15.79%  42.11% 42.11%
0 0 3 8 8 19
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Q8 Conducting a 1-on-1 conversation with a professional and/or mentor

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

Before CAPS

After CAPS

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B (Notconfident) 2 0 3Neutra) B4 B 5 (Very confident)

1 (NOT CONFIDENT) 2 3 (NEUTRAL) 4 5 (VERY CONFIDENT) TOTAL
Before CAPS 5.26%  15.79% 63.16%  15.79% 0.00%
1 3 12 3 0 19
After CAPS 0.00% 0.00% 15.79%  47.37% 36.84%
0 0 3 9 7 19
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Q9 Understanding and “owning” your personal strengths and passions

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

Before CAPS

After CAPS

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1 (Not confident) . 2 . 3 (Neutral) . 4 . 5 (Very confident)

1 (NOT CONFIDENT) 2 3 (NEUTRAL) 4 5 (VERY CONFIDENT) TOTAL
Before CAPS 5.26%  26.32% 47.37%  21.05% 0.00%
1 5 9 4 0 19
After CAPS 0.00% 0.00% 15.79%  63.16% 21.05%
0 0 3 12 4 19
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Q10 Collaborating effectively as part of a project team in order to
accomplish team goals

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

Before CAPS

After CAPS

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1 (Not confident) . 2 [ 3MNeutra) B84 B 5 (Very confident)

1 (NOT CONFIDENT) 2 3 (NEUTRAL) 4 5 (VERY CONFIDENT) TOTAL
Before CAPS 5.26% 5.26% 31.58% 42.11% 15.79%
1 1 6 8 3 19
After CAPS 0.00% 0.00% 5.26% 47.37% 47.37%
0 0 1 9 9 19
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Q11 Planning and executing a project for a professional, mentor or myself.

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

Before CAPS

After CAPS

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B (notconfident) 2 0 3Neutra) B4 B 5 (Very confident)

1 (NOT CONFIDENT) 2 3 (NEUTRAL) 4 5 (VERY CONFIDENT) TOTAL
Before CAPS 5.26%  10.53% 47.37%  36.84% 0.00%
1 2 9 7 0 19
After CAPS 0.00% 0.00% 10.53%  63.16% 26.32%
0 0 2 12 5 19
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Q12 Ability to positively respond to mistakes or other unexpected
circumstances

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

Before CAPS

After CAPS

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1 (Not confident) . 2 [ 3MNeutra) B84 B 5 (Very confident)

1 (NOT CONFIDENT) 2 3 (NEUTRAL) 4 5 (VERY CONFIDENT) TOTAL
Before CAPS 0.00% 15.79% 57.89% 10.53% 15.79%
0 3 11 2 3 19
After CAPS 0.00% 5.26% 31.58% 36.84% 26.32%
0 1 6 7 5 19
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Q13 Accessing professionals and adding them as social connections to

support my areas of interest in the future.

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

Before CAPS

After CAPS

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1 (low confidence) . 2 [ 3(eutral) B84 [ 5 (high confidence)

1(LOW 2 3 4 5 (HIGH TOTAL WEIGHTED
CONFIDENCE) (NEUTRAL) CONFIDENCE) AVERAGE
Before 26.32%  26.32% 31.58%  10.53% 5.26%
CAPS 5 5 6 2 1 19
After CAPS 0.00% 5.26% 10.53%  36.84% 47.37%
0 1 2 7 9 19
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Q14 Overall confidence in myself and my ability to be successful in life

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

Before CAPS

After CAPS

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1 (Not confident) . 2 . 3 (Neutral) . 4 . 5 (Very confident)

1 (NOT CONFIDENT) 2 3 (NEUTRAL) 4 5 (VERY CONFIDENT) TOTAL
Before CAPS 5.26%  21.05% 47.37%  21.05% 5.26%
1 4 9 4 1 19
After CAPS 0.00%  10.53% 15.79%  36.84% 36.84%
0 2 3 7 7 19
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Q15 | am now more aware of careers in the region than before | started at
CAPS.

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

Before CAPS

After CAPS

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1 (low awareness) . 2 [ 3eutral) B4 [ 5 (high awareness)

1(LOW 2 S 4 5 (HIGH TOTAL  WEIGHTED
AWARENESS) (NEUTRAL) AWARENESS) AVERAGE
Before 5.26%  52.63% 36.84% 0.00% 5.26%
CAPS 1 10 7 0 1 19 2.47
After CAPS 0.00% 0.00% 5.26%  36.84% 57.89%
0 0 1 7 11 19 4.53
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Q16 Looking at your overall experience, please respond to the following
statements:

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

| worked on
real-world..

| fee
prepared for..

II

By explorin
career optio.

r

| learne
essential..
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Creative
thinking and...

CAPS connected
me to a netw...

0%  10%

30%

40%

50%

60%

. Strongly Disagree . (no label)

. Strongly Agree

STRONGLY

DISAGREE
| worked on real-world projects with 0.00%
business partners. 0
| feel prepared for a high-skill, high- 0.00%
demand career. 0
By exploring career options | learned 0.00%
about my strengths and passions. 0
| learned essential professional skills 0.00%
that | can apply to future situations. 0
Creative thinking and problem solving 0.00%
were encouraged. 0
CAPS connected me to a network of 0.00%
professionals that can assist me in the 0

future.

(NO NEUTRAL

LABEL)
0.00% 15.79%
0 3
10.53% 10.53%
2 2
0.00% 15.79%
0 3
0.00% 10.53%
0 2
0.00% 10.53%
0 2
0.00% 5.26%
0 1
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70%

© Neutral [ (no label)

(NO
LABEL)

42.11%
8

42.11%
8

15.79%
3

15.79%
3

26.32%
5

26.32%
5

80% 90% 100%

STRONGLY
AGREE

42.11%
8

36.84%
7

68.42%
13

73.68%
14

63.16%
12

68.42%
13

TOTAL

19

19

19

19

19

19

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.42

3.26

3.68

3.74

3.63

3.68
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Q17 How likely is it that you would recommend CAPS to a friend or
colleague?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

0

79

NPS

DETRACTORS (0-6) PASSIVES (7-8) PROMOTERS (9-10) NET PROMOTER® SCORE
0 21% 79% 79
0 4 15
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